## **SCHEDULE II**

### FORM B

## PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

# FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF

## M/S NET WORK TELELINK PRIVATE LIMITED

1.	NAME OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	NET WORK TELELINK PRIVATE LIMITED
2.	DATE OF INCORPORATION OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	02 <sup>nd</sup> February, 1998
3.	AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH	REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES,
	CORPORATE DEBTORIS INCORPORATED/ REGISTERED	MUMBAI/ COMPANIES ACT, 1956
4.	CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER / LIMITED LIABILITY IDENTITY NUMBER OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	U51506MH1998PTC113339
5.	ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE (IF ANY) OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	REGISTERED OFFICE: Ninad, 7/313 GR Floor, Kher Nagar, MHB Colony Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051 (India).
6.	DATE OF CLOSURE OF INSOLVENCY RESOLUTION PROCESS	20 <sup>th</sup> November, 2018
7.	LIQUIDATION COMMENCEMENT DATE OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	Vide Order No. MA 1481/2018 in CP(IB)- 1626 (MB)/2017 Order Date 19.02.2019. The Order uploaded on 1 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019.
8.	NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER AND THE REGISTRATION NUMBER OF THE LIQUIDATOR	MR. CHANDRA PARKASH JAIN D-501, Ganesh Meridian, Opp. High Court, S.G. Road, Ahmedabad – 380060.  REG. NO: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00147/2017- 18/10311
		EMAILID: cpjain@cacpjain.com jain_cp@yahoo.com
9.	LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF CLAIMS	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019 i.e., 30 Days From Appointment Date of CIRP Order uploaded on 1 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019.

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the M/s. Net Work Telelink Private Limited on Vide Order No. MA 1481/2018 in CP(IB)-1626 (MB)/2017 Order Date 19.02.2019. The Order received by Liquidator on 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2019.

The stakeholders of M/s. Net Work Telelink Private Limited are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims, on or before 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item 8.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other stakeholders may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means.

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Chandra Prakash Jain

(Liquidator)

M/S. Net Work Telelink Private Limited

Regn. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00147/2017-18/10311

Place: Mumbai Date: 04.03.2019